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 WARNING 
If the information in this manual is not followed exactly, a fire or explosion may result causing property damage, 

personal injury or death. 
�
�
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IMPORTANT: Save these instructions for the local electrical inspector use. 
INSTALLER: Please leave this manual with owner for future reference. 
OWNER: Please keep this manual for future reference. 

�� ����������������
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TECHNICAL DATA
For cutout dimensions see followiing section titled:
Preparing location

Ovens Dimension
Electrical Ratings and Maximum Connected Load

@ 120 Volts  60 Hz
Amperes Watts

SINGLE OVEN
multifunction 24” - 30” (60 cm - 75vm) 14,6 1750

Ltr. DIMENSION 24” 30”

A Cutout Width 22 1/16”
(56 cm)

28”
(71 cm)

B Cutout Depth 24”
(61 cm)

24”
(61 cm)

C Cutout Height 23”
(58,5 cm)

23”
(58,5 cm)

D Floor Bottom of Cutout 34”
(86,5 cm)

34”
(86,5 cm)

E Minumum Spacing 1/2”
(1,3 cm)

1/2”
(1,3 cm) min

F Cutout Width 23 13/16”
(60,5 cm)

29 1/2”
(75,5 cm)

G Cutout Height 23 3/8”
(59,4 cm)

23 3/8”
(59,4 cm)

H Visible part of the mounting strips 3/4”
(1,9 cm)

3/4”
(1,9 cm)
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Electrical
supply 

Secure oven to cabinet using the screws provided.
Screws should be inserted through the mounting holes
in the positions indicated in the frame (open door to see
frame and mounting holes). Do not over tighten screws.   

Electrical
supply
 

�
�
�

FLUSH INSTALLATION
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 WARNING 
ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD 
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������������������������������������
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A separate three-wire single phase, 120 Volt, 60 Hz, 
receptacle 20 Amps

70
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Be sure your appliance is properly installed and grounded 
by a qualified technician. Ask your dealer to recommend a 
qualified technician or an authorized repair service. 

 WARNING 
Electrical Grounding Instruction 
Plug into a grounded 3 prong outlet. Do not re-
move ground 
prong. Do not 
use an adapter. 
Do not use an 
extension cord.  
Failure to follow 
these instruc-
tions can result 
in death, fire, or 
electrical shock. 

 
 

 
 

Important:  
FOR PERSONAL SAFETY, THIS APPLIANCE MUST 
BE PROPERLY GROUNDED. 

The power cord of this appliance is equipped with a 3-
prong (grounding) plug which must be used with a 
properly grounded 3-hole outlet with a standard 120 
Volt, 60 cycle AC household current. If you do not 
have a 3-hole grounded outlet, have a qualified elec-
trician change your old one. A grounding adaptor will 
be needed to convert the old one until the outlet can 
be replaced. This method is only temporary, and a 
qualified electrician should test it to be sure it meets 
requirements. 

Electrical Requirements 
Do not under any circumstances cut or remove 
grounding prong from the cord. 

NEMA 5-20PNEMA 5-20R

125V - 20A
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 AVERTISSEMENT 
Si l’information de ce manuel n’est pas suivie exactement, cela peut provoquer un incendie ou une explosion 

pouvant entraîner des dégâts, des blessures ou la mort. 
�

�������������
�������������������������������COMPLETEMENT ET 
SOIGNEUSEMENT������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������
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����������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������

�� ����������������������������������������������������
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LA MARQUE COMME INDIQUEE CI-DESSUS: 
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�� �����������������������������������������������
�� �����������������������������
�� �����������������������������
�� ������������������
�� �������������������������������
�� ���������������������

EMBALLAGE 
�����������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������
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�����������������������������������������������������������
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���������������������������������������������phase
������������������.
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�������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������
�� �������������������
�� ������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������
�� ��������������������������������������������������

�����������.�

�

�

 
IMPORTANT: Gardez ces instructions pour une utilisation d’inspection électrique locale 
INSTALLATEUR: Veuillez laisser ce manuel au propriétaire pour de futures références. 
PROPRIETAIRE: Veuillez garder ce manuel pour de futures références. 

�� �������������������������������
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 ATTENTION 
	�������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������
�

�

DONNEES TECHNIQUES 
Pour les dimensions de découpe voir la section suivante intitulée :  
Préparation de l’emplacement 

Fours Dimension
Caractéristiques électriques et puissance raccordée maximum

@ 120 Volts 60Hz
Ampères Watts

SIMPLE 
multifonctions 24” - 30” (60 cm - 75 cm) 14,6 1750

Ltr. DIMENSION 24” 30”

A Découpe largeur 22 1/16”
(56 cm)

28”
(71 cm)

B Découpe profonder 24”
(61 cm)

24”
(61 cm)

C Découpe hauter 23”
(58,5 cm)

23”
(58,5 cm)

D Fond de la découpe 34”
(86,5 cm)

34”
(86,5 cm)

E Installation en alignement 1/2”
(1,3 cm)

1/2”
(1,3 cm) min

F Découpe largeur 23 13/16”
(60,5 cm)

29 1/2”
(75,5 cm)

G Découpe hauter 23 3/8”
(59,4 cm)

23 3/8”
(59,4 cm)

H Partie visible des bandes de support 3/4”
(1,9 cm)

3/4”
(1,9 cm)
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Alimentation
 eléctrique

Attechez le four au meuble en utilisant les vis fournis. Les vis
doivent être insérées dans les trous de montage dans les 
positions indiquées das le montantes (ouverez la porte pour
voir le montant et les trours de montage). Ne serrez pas trop 
les vis.

Alimentation
 eléctrique

INSATALLATION EN ALIGNEMENT
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Aux Etats-Unis : 
����������������������������������������������������
������������������������  � �����������������������
��������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������
���������

��������

��������
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 AVERTISSEMENT 
DANGER D’ELECTROCUTION 
�� ��������������������������������������������������������
�� ���������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������
�� �����������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������
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 ATTENTION 
��������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������
�

 

Sont nécessaires un triphasé séparé, ou un four 
à simple phase, 120 Volt, 60 Hz réceptacle 20 
ampères.

70

newmarc
Stamp



FRANÇAIS
Instructions d’Installation

13

�����������������������
Assurez-vous que votre installation est correctement 
installée et branchée par un technicien qualifié. 
Demandez à votre revendeur un technicien qualifié ou  
un service de réparation agréé. 

 AVERTISSEMENT 
RISQUE D’ÉLECTROCHOC 
Branchez dans une prise à 3 fils avec mise à la 
terre. Ne pas enlever le conducteur de mise à la 
terre. Ne pas 
utiliser un adap-
tateur. Ne pas 
utiliser un câble 
d’extension. La 
non-observation 
de ces instruc-
tions peut en-
traîner la mort, 
un incendie ou 
un électrochoc. 

 
 
Important:  
POUR VOTRE SÉCURITÉ PERSONNELLE, CET AP-
PAREIL DOIT NÉCESSAIREMENT ÊTRE RELIÉ À LA 
TERRE. 
Le câble d’alimentation de cet appareil est équipé d’une 
fiche à 3 fils (mise à la terre) qui doit être branchée dans 
une prise à 3 fils mise à la terre correctement et dispo-
sant d’un courant alternatif standard de 120 Volt et 60 
cycles. Si votre prise n’est pas reliée à la terre, deman-
dez à un électricien de vous la remplacer; et en atten-
dant, utilisez un adaptateur reliant à la terre pour conver-
tir la vieille prise. Cette solution ne peut être que tempo-
raire et un électricien compétent devrait la tester pour 
être sûr qu’elle correspond aux normes. 

Requises Electricité 
Ne jamais en aucun cas couper ou enlever la mise à 
la terre du câble électrique.  

NEMA 5-20PNEMA 5-20R

125V - 20A
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 ATENCIÓN 
Si no se siguen exactamente las siguientes instrucciones de este manual, puede provocarse un incendio o explosión 

causando daños a la propiedad, heridas a la persona o la muerte. 
 

�

�������������
���������������ATENTA Y COMPLETAMENTE�������
���������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������
�� ����������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������
������������������������

�
MARCA, SE MUESTRA COMO ARRIBA: 

�

������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������
��������������

�� ��������������������������������������
�� ���������
�� ���������������������������
�� ���������
�� ����������������������������
�� ������������������������������������
�� ����������������������������������
�� ������������������������������
�� �����������������
�� �����������������������������
�� ����������������������

EMBALAJE 
����������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������

������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������
���������������������.
�
�������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������

�����
�������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������
�� ���������������
�� ������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������
�� �������������������������������������������������

�

 
IMPORTANTE: Guarde estas instrucciones para el uso del inspector eléctrico local. 
INSTALADOR: Por favor, deje este manual a propietario para futuras consultas. 
PROPIETARIO: Por favor, conserve este manual para futuras consultas. 

�� ���������������������������������
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��� ��� ��������������������������������������������������
­�����������������
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�����������
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���­�
����­�������������������������������������
�����������������	����������������������
����­��������
������������������������������������������������
���������������

��� ��� ������������������������������������������������
��������������
������������������������������������������

��� ��� �����������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������
���������

6. ��� �����������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������� 

 ADVERTENCIA 
���������������������������������������� �������������������
������������������������������������������������������������ ���
�����������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������
����������
­��������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������
������
��������������������������������������������
�

���������������������������������������������������
������������������������������	����������������������� �������
�
�

 PRECAUCIÓN 
­��������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������
�
�
�

DATOS TÉCNICOS 
Para dimensiones de hueco vea la siguiente sección titulada: 
Preparación del lugar 

Hornos Dimensiones
Intensidad de la Corriente Eléctrica y Máxima Potencia Admisible 

@ 120 Voltios 60Hz 
Amperios Vatios

INDIVIDUAL 
multifunción 24” - 30” (60 cm - 75 cm) 14,6 1750

Ltr. DIMENSIONES 24” 30”

A Ancho hueco 22 1/16”
(56 cm)

28”
(71 cm)

B Profundidad hueco 24”
(61 cm)

24”
(61 cm)

C Alto hueco 23”
(58,5 cm)

23”
(58,5 cm)

D Superficie inferior del hueco 34”
(86,5 cm)

34”
(86,5 cm)

E Installación empotrada 1/2”
(1,3 cm)

1/2”
(1,3 cm) min

F Ancho hueco 23 13/16”
(60,5 cm)

29 1/2”
(75,5 cm)

G Alto hueco 23 3/8”
(59,4 cm)

23 3/8”
(59,4 cm)

H Parte visibile da la tiras de montaje 3/4”
(1,9 cm)

3/4”
(1,9 cm)
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���
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Sujete el horno al mueble utilizando los tornillos en dotación.
Los tornillos tienen que introducirse  a lo largo de los ori�cios
de montaje en las posiciones que se indican en el marco (abra 
la puerta para ver el marco y les ori�cios de montaje).
No apriete en exceso los tornillos.

Alimentación
 eléctrica

Alimentación
 eléctrica

INSTALLACIÓN PLANA

�

�
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�����������������������
����������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������

����������
���
����	������
�	��
�����

�

�����������������������
En los Estados Unidos: 
�������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������   �����������������
���������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������

�

�

 ADVERTENCIA 
PELIGRO DE ELECTROCUCIÓN 
�� ���������������������������������������
�� �����������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������
�� ����������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������

 PRECAUCIÓN 
�������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������

Se precisa un circuito derivado de una sola fase 
separada de tres cables, 120 Voltios, 60 Hz, 
receptáculo de 20 Amperios.

70
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�

����������������������
Asegúrese de que un técnico cualificado instale y conecte 
a tierra correctamente su aparato. Consulte con su 
vendedor para que le recomiende un técnico cualificado o 
un servicio de mantenimiento autorizado. 

 ADVERTENCIA 
Peligro de descarga eléctrica.  
El aparato debe conectarse a un enchufe de 3 clavi-
jas con toma de tierra. No extraiga la clavija de la to-
ma de tierra. No 
utilice un adap-
tador. No utilice 
alargadores. La 
inobservancia de 
estas instruccio-
nes puede deri-
var en muerte, 
incendio o des-
carga eléctrica. 

 

 
Importante:  
PARA SU SEGURIDAD PERSONAL ESTE APARA-
TO DEBE ESTAR DEBIDAMENTE CONECTADO A 
UNA TOMA A TIERRA. 
El cable del suministro eléctrico de este aparato está do-
tado de un enchufe de 3 clavijas (con toma de tierra) que 
debe utilizarse con un enchufe de pared con toma de tie-
rra (3 agujeros) y con una tensión doméstica estándar de 
120 V y una frecuencia de 60 Hz. Si no dispone de un 
enchufe de 3 clavijas con toma de tierra, encargue a un 
técnico electricista que cambie el enchufe. Se puede co-
locar un adaptador de tierra para convertir el enchufe es-
tándar hasta que pueda ser cambiado. El uso del adapta-
dor es una solución temporal. El electricista deberá probar 
el enchufe para asegurarse de que cumple los requisitos. 

Conexión Eléctrica - Requisitos 
No corte o retire la tercera clavija (la toma de tie-
rra) del cable del suministro de energía eléctrica, 
bajo ninguna circunstancia. 

NEMA 5-20PNEMA 5-20R

125V - 20A
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